Corporation of the Village of Cobden

By-law number 1986-8

Being a by-law to accept the resignation of the Municipal Recreation Director of the Village of Cobden.

WHEREAS the Recreational Director has submitted to the municipal council his resignation effective May 12th, 1986.

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden enacts as follows:

1. That the municipal council accept the resignation of the Municipal Recreation Director, Mr. Tom Lee, effective Monday, May 12th, 1986.

2. That By-law number 83-22 is hereby repealed.

3. This by-law shall take effect on the day it is adopted.

Read a first, second and finally passed upon the third reading this 7th day of May 1986.

REE CLERK-TREASU

Corporation of the Village of Cobden

By-law number 1986-8

Being a by-law to accept the resignation of the Municipal Recreation Director of the Village of Cobden.

WHEREAS the Recreational Director has submitted to the municipal council his resignation effective May 12th, 1986.

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden enacts as follows:

1. That the municipal council accept the resignation of the Municipal Recreation Director, Mr. Tom Lee, effective Monday, May 12th, 1986.

2. That By-law number 83-22 is hereby repealed.

3. This by-law shall take effect on the day it is adopted.

Read a first, second and finally passed upon the third reading this 7th day of May 1986.

REEV CLERK-TREAS ER

Corporation of the Village of Cobden

By-law number 1986-8

Being a by-law to accept the resignation of the Municipal Recreation Director of the Village of Cobden.

WHEREAS the Recreational Director has submitted to the municipal council his resignation effective May 12th, 1986.

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden enacts as follows:

1. That the municipal council accept the resignation of the Municipal Recreation Director, Mr. Tom Lee, effective Monday, May 12th, 1986.

2. That By-law number 83-22 is hereby repealed.

3. This by-law shall take effect on the day it is adopted.

Read a first, second and finally passed upon the third reading this 7th day of May 1986.

REEV

CLERK-TREA